
KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR (DESIGN & ESTIMATE)  

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1 Name of Procuring Agency: KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 

2 Tender Reference No: SPPRA Serial No.35830 t.D No. 

3 Tender DescriptiorilName of 
Work/Item: 

PIL & JOINTING OF 18" DIA RCC SEWERAGE PIPE 
FOR DRAINAGE OF SEWERAGE WATER AND 
REPAIRING LEAKAGES OF 66" DIA (INTERNALLY) 
ALONG WITH CONSTRUCTION OF BLOCK 
MASONRY CHAMBER 8'X8'X8' NEK SYSTEM 

4 Method of Procurement: Single Stage (One Envelop) 

5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA Web Site 

6 Total Bid Documents Sold: 2 Nos 

7 Total Bid Received: 2 Nos 

8 Technical Bid Opening Date 
(if applicable): 

9 No. of Bid Technically 
Qualified (if applicable) 

N/A 

10 Bid(s)Rejected: NIL 

11 Financial Bid Opening Date: 15-01-2018 

12 BID EVALUATION REPORT 

S Name of Firm / 
Bidder 

COST OFFERED 
BY TIlE BIDDER 

RANKING 
IN TERMS 
OF COST 

COMPARISON 
VITH 

ESTIMATED 
COST 

REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE 
/ REJECTION 

REMARKS 

Pay Order and required documents 

i M/s.Universal 
(,97,226/- 

l @0.204% are attached. P.O # 18498010 dt:20- Substantially 
Enterprises Lowest Below 12-2017 Rs.30000/-frorn HBL Responsive 

Gui istan-e-Jauhar Branch Karachi 

M/s.Techwin Pay Order and required documents 

2 Engineering ('i'O,2S,67O/- 
2 @2.942% are attached. P.O 19525345 dt:13- Substantially 

Lowest Above 01-2018 Rs.32,000/-from HBL Responsive 
& Const. Taimuria Market Branch Karachi 

The all concerned bidders are being informed accordingly. 

The E.E Concerned for compliance of Rule-45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s.Universal Enterprises declared as 
the lowest responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for sanction from Competent 
Authority. 

d' ' 
(W.s fAkhtar) 

Accounts Officer (WT 
Member/ ec .ry 

0 
(Zafar All Palijo) 

S.E (Water Trunk Main) 
Member 

(Sal f-ul-I-aque) (Maqsood hmed Shaikh) 
Additional Director Internal Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Audit — KMC Member Member 

(Miiiir Ahmed Bhatti) 
Director (Design & Estimate) 

Convener 



COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Name of Work: P/L & JOINTING OF 18" DIA RCC SEWERAGE PIPE FOR DRAINAGE OF SEWERAGE WATER AND REPAIRING 
LEAKAGES OF 66" DIA (INTERNALLY) ALONG WITH CONSTRUCTION OF BLOCK MASONRY CHAMBER 8'X8'X8' NEK SYSTEM 

Item 
N 

. 
Description of Work 

Estimated Cost 
MIs.Universal 
Enterprises 

M/s.Techwin Engg. 
& Construction 

Quantity Rate I'er Amount Rate Amount Rate Amount 
Excavation for pipe line in trenches and pits in Wet Silt clay or 

mud i/c trimming and dressing sides to true alignment and 

shape leveling of beds of trenches to correct level and grade 

cutting joints holes and disposal of surplus earth within one 

chain as directed by Engineer Incharge providing fence guards, 

lights, flags sand temporary crossing for non-vehicular traffic 

wherever required lift upto 5 ft (1.52 m) and lead upto one 

chain (30.5m). 0' - 5'ft 840.00 (Ft 5400.00 %0Cft 4,536.00 5,400 4,536.00 00 4,620.00 

2 Earthwork excavation in irrigation channels, drains etc dressed 

to designed section grades and profiles excavated materials 
disposed off and dressed within 50ft lead ordinary soil. 

2100 Rft x 3'x3' = 18900 Cft 18900.00 Cli 2420.00 %0Cfi 45,738.00 2,400 45,360.00 2,500 47.25000 

3 Full hire charges of pumping set per day i/c of wages of driver 
and assistant fuel or electric energy platform for placing the 

pump etc at lower depth with suction and delivery pipes for 

pumping out water found at various depth from trenches 

including the cost of erection and dismantling after completion 

of the job. 1-lire charges of pumping set upto 10 HP pumping 

out water from lOft deep trench 36.00 Days 1500.00 P/Day 54,000.00 1,500 54,000.00 2.000 72,000.00 
4 Providing & Laying of RCC Pipes with Rubber Ring Joint and 

fitting in trench including cutting, fitting, jointing with rubber 

ring i/c testing with water to specified pressure. 18" Dia 70.00 Rft 539.00 P/Rft 37,730.00 539.00 37,730.00 540.00 37.800.00 
5 Repair of leaking joints (Internal Vatta) on PRCC Pipe i/c the 

cost of labour, sealing material and tools & plant etc complete. 

66" dia PRCC (Internal) 74.00 Ns I al I 8.00 lach 770,932.00 10,400 769,600.00 10,500 777,000.00 



Name of Work: P/L & JOINTING OF 18" DIA RCC SEWERAGE PIPE FOR DRAINAGE OF SEWERAGE WATER AND REPAIRING 
LEAKAGES OF 66" DIA (INTERNALLY) ALONG WITH CONSTRUCTION OF BLOCK MASONRY CHAMBER 8'X8'X8' NEK SYSTEM 

Item 
N 0 

. 
Description of Work 

Estimated Cost 
M/s.Universal 
Enterprises 

M/sTechwin Engg. 
& Construction 

Quantity Rate Per Amount Rate Aniount Rate Amount 
6 Construction of solid block masonry chamber with frame 

manhole cover 24"x 24" weight 65 Kg fixed in RCC 1:2:4 slab 
6" thick steel 1/2" dia tor bar @6" C/C with bent up bar both 
way, 12" thick CC 1:3:6 block masonry wall set in 1:6 C.M CC 
flooring 1:2:4 in foundation 2" thick CC 1:4:8 in foundation 6" 
thick, 1/2" thick cement plaster 1:3 to all wall inside & slab out 
side, 5/8" dia foot rest a tevery foot of depth i/c excavation, 
dewatering, and curing refilling. As per R/A 8' x 8' x 8' 

1.00 No $633300 Each 86,333.00 86,000 86,000.00 90,000 90,000.00 

TOTAL QUOTED / CORRECTED COST 999,269 997,226 1,028,670 

(Wa I Akhtar) 
Accounts Officer (WTM) 

Member / Secretary 

(Sai f-ul-Hque) 
Addi. Director Internal Audit 

KMC - Member 

0 
(Maqod Ahmed Shaikh) (Zafar All Palijo) 

Superintending Engineer (K.M.C) S.E (Waler Trunk Main) 
Member Member 

(Munir Ahmed Bhatii) 
Director (Design & Estimate) 

Convener 



, (Sai fudd in) 
[)irector (Design & Estimate) 

Convener 

0 
(Zallir All Palijo) 

S.I (Water 'l'runk Main) 
Member 

V. 

4 C 

• T No.SPI'RA Serial No.35830  

Method of Procurement: Single Stage Single Envelope.  

Name of Work: PIL & JOINTING OF 18" DIA RCC SEWERAGE 1'IPE FOR 
DRAINAGE OF SEWE RAGE WATER AND REPAIRING  
LEAKAGES OF 66" I)IA (INTERNALLY) ALONG WITH 
CONSTRUCTION OF BLOCK MASONRY CHAMBER 8'X8'X8' NEK 
SYSTEM  2' 

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING. 

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 15-01-2018 for 
openmg the bids received in respect of subject Nil' till deadlines of submission. The meeting was 
attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the representative of bidders. 

'( (Attendance sheet is enclosed). 

7 Two bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission. 

M/s. Universal Enterprises 
"ii. M/s. '['cchwin Engineering & Construction 

3. The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned participants and 
the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the Procurement 
Committee. 

S. 
No 

.. 
ifi Firm 

. Quoted Price Amount of Bid 
. Security Pay Order No. / I)ate 

. 

01 
M/s.Univcrsal 

. 
knterprises 

Rs.9,97,226/- Rs.30,000/- 
P.o II 18498010 dt:26.12-2017 from lIBL 

. c 
Gulisian-c-Jauhar Branch Karachi' 

02 
MIs. I cchwin 
I '.nunceriniz & 
Construction 

Rs. 10.28.670/- Rs.32.000/- 
- - 

P.O/I l9234 dt:13-01-2018 Irorn 1113L 
.. 
I aimuria Market Branch Karachi- 

— 

4. l'hc bids do not contain any cutting or over-writing. 

5. The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualilication / eligibility criteria 
provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the 
bidders (if required). 

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair. 

 

(Was 'Akhtar) 
Accounts 011icer (W'l'M) 

Member / Secretary 

 

(Sal f-ul-Wlaquc) 
Additional 1)1 rector Internal 

Audit - KMC Member 

(Maciso )d Ahmcd Shaikh) 
Su perintending Engineer (KMC) 

Member 

7 



S. 
No. 

7.  

8.  

9.  

I 0. 

Bi(ldcrs' Name 
iiis. Universal !M!sfcch%  in lingg. 

Enterpris_f & Construction 

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria 

Registration with PEC (ii applicable) 

NFN 

Sales lix Registration (FI3R) 

Registration with Sindh Rcvcnuc Board (SRB) 

Qualification Criteria: 

Minimuiii three vcars experleuce ol relevant field. 

6. Turnover of at least last three years 

Reqti ired Rid Security is attached. 

13k1 is signed. named and stamped by the authorized 
person olthe firm along with Authorization letter. 
Any other flictor deemed to be relevant by the 
procuringgency subject to ppvision of Rule-44  

Qualilied/ disqualified 

N/A 

Yes 

N/A 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

N/A 

Qualified 

N/A 

Yes 

N/A 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

N/i\ 

Qualified 

rr No.SPPRA Serial No.35830  

Methd and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National! International 
Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage—One Envelope)  

l)cscription of work: P/I4 & JOINTING OF 18" I)IA RCC SEWERAGE PIPE FOR 
I)RAINAGE OF SEWERAGE WATER AND REPAIRING  
LEAKAGES OF 66" DIA (INTERNALLY) ALONG WITh  
CONSTRUCTION OF BLOCK MASONRY CHAMBER 8'X8'X8'  
NEK SYSTEM  

l)atc ol Opening: 15-01-201 $ 

BIDI)ERS' ELIGI ill LITY/ QUALIFICAIl ON REPORT 

I I igibility/ Qualification Criteria: 

(Vsktsf Akhtar) 
,\ccounis Officer (WTM) 

Member / Secretary 

(Sail-uI-! Paque) (Maqsold Ahmed Shaikh) 
Additional l)irector Internal Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Audit - KMC Member Member 

I 

0 
(i.afar Au Palijo) (Saifudd in) 

S.E (Water Trunk Main) 1)1 rector (Design & Estimate) 

Member Convener 



KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR (DESIGN & ESTIMATE)  

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1 Name of Procuring Agency: KARACHI WATER & SEV5RAGE BOARD 
2 Tender Reference No: SPPRA Serial No.35830 1.13 No.  

3 Tender Description/Name of 
Work/Item: 

EMERGENT REPAIRING OF HEAVY LEAKAGES 
ON 48" DIA PRCC LINE FROM 5-C/4 PUMP 
HOUSE TO RASHEEDABAD AND C.C. CHAMBER 
8'X8'X8' NEK SYSTEM / 

4 Method of Procurement: Single Stage (One Envelop) 

5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA Web Site 
V 

6 Total Bid Documents Sold: 2 Nos,./ 
/ 

7 Total Bid Received: 2 Nos / 

8 Technical Bid Opening Date 
(if applicable): 

9 No. of Bid Technically 
Qualified (if applicable) 

N/A 

10 Bid (s) Rejected: NIL 

11 Financial Bid Opening Date: 15-01-2018 

12 1311) EVALUATION REPORT 

S fl arne of Firm! 
Bidder 

COST OFFERED 
BY THE BIDDER 

RANKING 
IN TERMS 
OCOST 

COMPARISON 
WITH 

ESTIMATED 
REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE 

I REJECTION 

REMARKS 

1 
M/s.Techwin 
Engineering 
& Const. 

,77,000/- 
I 

Lowest 
@0.093% 

Below 

Pay Ordqr and requi5ed dits 
attach,d P.O # A9525346 dt:13-0J' 
2018 0,00/from HBL Taimia 
MarkiBranch Karachi 

Substantially 
Responsive 

2 M/s.Universa5101 
Enterprises 

5000/- 
2nd 

Lowest 
@3•3% 

Above 

Pay Order and required documents are 
attached P.O # 1 849147 dt:09- fl- 
2017 Rs.20,00I-& P.O # 18498316tantiaiiy 
Rs. 10,000!- & 1 848295 
Rs.200/- dt:13-01-2 fr IU HBL 
Gu1ista-Jauhar Branè1i'"  Karachi 
Total Rs.30,200/- 

- 

Responsive 

The all concerned bidders are being informed accordingly. 

The E.E Concerned for compliance of Rule-45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s.Techwiu Engineering & 
Construction declared as the lowest responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for sanction 
from Competent Authority. 

(WcffA15 (Saif-ul-Hque) (Maqsoo Ahrned Shaikh) 
Accounts Officer (WTM) Additional Director Internal Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Member / Secretary...., Audit — KMC Member Member 

C 
(Zafar Au Palijo) (Munir Ahmed Bhatti) 

S.E (Water Trunk Main) Director (Design & Estimate) 
Member Convener 



(W/sIAkij 
Accounts Officer (WTM) 

Member / Secretary 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Name of Work: EMERGENT REPAIRING OF HEAVY LEAKAGES ON 48" DIA PRCC LINE 
FROM 5-C/4 PUMP HOUSE TO RASHEEDABAD AND C.C. CHAMBER 8'XS'XS' NEK SYSTEM 

lit iii . . 
Description of Work 

. 
Estimated Cost 

M/s.Techwin Engg. & 
Construction 

MJs.Universal 
Enterprises 

Quantity Rate Per Amount Rate Amount Rate Amount 
Repair of leaking joints (External Vatta) on 48" dia 
PRCC line, It includes the cost of excavation, 
labour, sealing material, gunny bags. de-watering 
and refilling of the excavated stuff etc. complete. 
48" dia PRCC Pipeline 

/ 

25.00 Nos 

7 

35821.00 Each 895,525.00 35,800 895,000.00 37,000 925,000.00 
2 Construction of C.C. 1:3:6 Block masonry chamber 

(8'x8'x8') inside dimension with 24" x 24" C.! 
cover frame welding 65 KG on R.C.C. 1:2:4 Slab 
6" thick with steel 1/2" main @6" c/c bent up both 
side, both wasy 12" thick CC 1:3:6 block masonry 
wall set in 1:6 C.M CC flooring 1:2:4 in 
foundation 2" thick CC 1:4:8 in foundation 6" 
thick, 1/2" thik cement plaster 1:3 to all wall 
inside & slab,out side, 5/8" dia foot rest at every 2 
foot of de,Øh i/c excavation, dewatering, and 
curing ez" complete job. As per Reduce Rate 
8'x8'x8' 

/ 
I .00 No 

I  

82384.54 

' 

Each 82384.54 
/ / 

82,060 82,000.00 9'000 90,000.00 

TOTAL QUOTED / CORRECTED COST 977,910 977,000,' 1,015,0.00 

(Saif-ul-rlaque) 
Addl. Director Internal Audit 

KMC - Member 

C' 
(Maqsockl Ahmed Shaikh) (Zafar All Palijo) 

Superintending Engineer (K.M.C) S.E (Water Trunk Main) 
Member Member 

(Munir Ahmed Bhatti) 
Director (Design & Estimate) 

Convener 



• IT NoSPPRA Serial No.35830  

Method of Procurement: Single Stage Single Envelope. 

Name of Work: EMERGENT REPAIRING OF [WAVY LEAKAGES ON 48" J)IA 
1'RCC LINE FROM 5-C/4 1'UM P HOUSE i'ç)RASIIEEI)AEAI) ANI) 
C.C. CHAMBER 8'X8'XS NEK SYSTEM  

MINUTES OF 1111) OPENING MEE1'IN(;. 

A meeting of' the procurement committee of this department was held on 15-01-2018 for 
opening the bids received in respect of subject NI'!' till deadlines of submission. The meeting was 
attended by all / ioUowing members of the procurement committee and the representative of bidders. 

'' (Attendance sheet is enclosed). 

2. Two bidders submitted their bids till the deadlins>f submission. 

i. M/s. Techwin Engineerino & Construction 
ii. M/s.tinivcrsal Entcrprises 

3. 'l'he bids were opened at 2:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned participants and 
the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the Procurement 
Committec. 

S. 
No 

. ,. Name of l irm . Quoted Price Amount of Bid . 
Secuuty 

l'ay Order No. / 1) te 
7 

'01 knincerg& 
Construction 

Rs.9.77,00/- Rs.30( 
P.0/I I9526 JIRL 

faimuria M(r et l3rancli,-Karachi 
,,z 

02 
M/s.L)nivcrsal 
. . 

Enterprises 
- 

Rs. 10.1 .000/- 
' 

/ 
I Rs.30,2u0/- 

P.O II 18497497 d:O,9-1 I -201J,-Rs.20,000/-
& P.o II I 84983 1'6Rs.10,O'00/- &?.O /1 

) - 184929 Rs.20u/- dt:13-01-zOlb from 
l-IBtGuI istan-c'Jauhar Branch Karachi 

4. ilie bids do not contain any cutting or over-writing. 

5. 1'he committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria 
provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the 
bidders (if required). 

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair. 

 

-III I 
(Wtsi4' AkIitTh) 

Accounts Officer (WFM) 
Member / Secretary 

(Maqsolxl Almied Shaikh) 
Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Member 

(Sailul-1 Paciuc) 
Additional I)irector Internal 

Audit KMC Member 

(Sai fuddm) 
I)ircctor (l)esign & ksumatc) 

Convener 

(Zafar AU Palijo) 
S.I (Water Trunk Main) 

Member 



S. 
No. 

4. 

8. 

9. 

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria 

Registration with PEC (if applicable) 

NIN 

Sales Tax Registration (FBR) 

Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB) 

Bidders' Name 
/s.Techwin Engg. & M/s.Univcrsal 

Construction Enterprises  

N/A 

Yes 

N/A 

Yes 

N/A 

Yes 

N/A 

Yes 

Qualification Criteria: 

5. Minimum three years' experience of relevant field. 

6. lurnover of at least last three years 

7. Required Bid Security is attached. 

Bid is signed, named and stamped by the authorized 
_personol the firm along with Authorization letter.  
Any other IacI.or deemed to be relevant by the procuring 
agency subject to provision  of Rulc-44  

10. Qualified! disqualified 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

N/A 

Qualified 

N/A 

Qualified 

p 

• IT NO.SPPRA Serial No.35830 

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National! International 
Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage—One Envelope)  

/ 

Description of work: EMERGENT REPAIRING O/1jEAVY LEAKAGES ON 48" DIA  
PRCC LINE FROM 5-C!4 UMP ..I{OUSE To RASIIEEDABAI)  
AND C.C/CLIAMBER 8'X8'X8' N)& SYS'I'EM  

& 

Date of Opening: I 501-2.Q IS 

HI DI)ERS' ELIGIBILITY! OUALI FICAT1ON REPORT 

EIigibiIi : (uaIifIcation ('rileria: 

( a iIAkhtar) (Saif-ul-liaque) (Maqsoo'd Ahmcd Shaikh) 
Accounts Officer (WTM) Additional Director Internal Superintcnding Engineer (KMC) 

Member! Secretary Audit -- KMC Member Member 

(Za!ir Au Palijo) 
S.E (Water 'I'runk Main) 

Member 

(Saifuddin) 
Director (Design & Estimate) 

Convener 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9

